4/18/		Docke	et No.: 50060-00156
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 208A/REV03		.0-2005 —	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻		216: 1941) (1949 1916) (1911 1921 (196)	T T
			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie M. STEVEN RODGERS	s):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(les):
JEFFRY J. SNIEGOWSKI PAUL J. MCWHORTER		Name: MEMX, INC.	
		Address: 5600 WYOMIN	NG BLVD. NE, SUITE 20
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: ALBUQUERQUE	_ State/Prov.: <u>NM</u>
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 87109
Execution Date: 4/8/05; 4/11/	05	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent numbers(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the a	application is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/065,183	2/24/05		R/FI
11.000,000	2/2 1100		MANCE
	Additional numbers	S Yes 🛛 No	ω
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
Name: JAMES L. JOHNS	ON	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	i):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,193			cess or insufficiency should be
Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP			to deposit account
3151 SOUTH VAUGHN WA	Y, SUITE 411	Authorized to be cl	harged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: AURORA	State/Prov.: CO	50-1419	
Country: USA	ZIP: 80014	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	6
To the best of my knowledg	ye and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a tree copy
of the original document.	An	a -zal-	4/15/00-#
JAMES L. JOHNSON Name of Person Si	aning	Signature	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	
	Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	ith required cover sheet information to: ant Recordation Services es Patent and Trademark Office	04/19/ 01 FC:
	P.O. Box 1450, Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENT
1		REEL:	016464 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, M. Steven Rodgers of Albuquerque, NM; Jeffry J. Sniegowski of Tijeras, NM; and Paul J. McWhorter of Albuquerque, NM have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled GLAUCOMA IMPLANT HAVING MEMS FILTER MODULE, for which a patent application has been prepared and filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 24, 2005, receiving Serial No. 11/065,183, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50060-00156;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, MEMX, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5600 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite 20, Albuquerque, NM 87109, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than MEMX, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than MEMX, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to MEMX, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint MEMX, INC. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

4/8/2005 Date:

Date:

4111/2005 Date:

By: 11. M. Steven Rodgers By: Jeffry J. Sniegowski much By: Paul J. McWhorter

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016464 FRAME: 0250

STATE OF)	ł
)	SS.
COUNTY OF	١	ł

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared M. Steven Rodgers, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of 2005. Notary Public My Commission Expires: $A \ c \ g \ J, \ J \ O \ O \ J$ STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffry J. Sniegowksi, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my h	and and seal of offici	ce this <u>8</u> day of <u>7</u> , <u>7</u> , 2005. Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>4</u> uy d, d007
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul J. McWhorter, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1, 2005. day of Notary Public Aug 2,2007 My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 016464 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 04/18/2005